Cleveland State (7-5-1 (1-1-0)) -vs- Valparaiso (7-4-1 (1-1-0))

10/5/2013 at Valparaiso, Ind. (Brown Field)

Date: 10/5/2013 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

e 2 1 —

Officials: Referee, Miguel Panduro Jr. Asst. Referee, Cayetano Valparaiso 1 1 2

Silva Kevin Walter Alt. Official, Thomas Friedman

Cleveland State 1 Valparaiso 2

Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN

Starters

GK 1 WOOD, Sarah 0 0 0 O 90 GK 0 MANSKI, Kristen 0 0 0 O 90

D SARSFIELD, Marissa 0 0O 0 O 61 D 6 OELSCHLAGER, Shelby 2 1 0 1 90

F 6 SIVIC, Amanda 3 3 0 0 75 M 7 WARNER, Kristen 2 0 0 0 90

M 10 LEVI, Shea 1 0 0 0 60 F 11 CHMELA, Hailey 4 1 0 1 71

D 11 DUBEAU, Frederike 0 0 0 0 90 F 12 CRAVEN, Rita 3 2 0 0 71

D 13 FADENHOLZ, Chloe 0 0 0 0 74 M 13 LUDWIG, Sarrah 2 1 0 0 76

F 18 HAVAS, Vickie 3 1 1 0 90 D 15 SCHOEMANN, Erika 0 0O 0 O 90

F 19 SHINGARY, Haleigh 2 0O 0 O 62 M 16 DRAPER, Kelsey 3 0O 0 O 78

F 20 STRAHORN, Lynsay 0 0O 0 O 90 D 17 ULIN, Amanda 0 0O 0 O 90

F 23 VIDOVIC, Taylor 1 1 0 O 75 D 21 ELLIS, Tara 0 0O 0 O 90

M 26 SIERADZKI, Allie 4 2 0 0 90 F 22 FASSBINDER, Jenny 2 2 1 0 58

Substitutes Substitutes

4 KAISER, Sarah 0 0 0 0 44 4 RYFIAK, Jordyn 0 0 0 1 22

16 O'TOOLE, Erin 0 0 0 0 45 23 MANZKE, Morgan 1 1 1 0 12

17 KOESTER, Brittney 0 0 0 1 44 27 WENZEL, Robin 1 1 0 0 29

Totals 14 7 1 1 990 28 GODFREY, Allegra 0 0 0 0O 33

Totals 20 9 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

1 WOOD, Sarah 90:00 2 6 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 2 6 0 MANSKI, Kristen 90:00 6
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cleveland State 7 14 Cleveland State 2 0 2
Valparaiso 13 7 20 Valparaiso 5 5 10
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Cleveland State 3 7 Cleveland State 5 11 16
Valparaiso 1 5 6 Valparaiso 1 10 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:27 VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny
41:03 CSU  HAVAS, Vickie

87:26 VALPO MANZKE, Morgan

CHMELA, Hailey
KOESTER, Brittney

Played accross six yard box, finished fi

OELSCHLAGER, Shelby , RYFIAK,

Jordyn

Collected ball at top of penalty area, h

Ball carried down left flank, slotted ac

Cautions and Ejections: 58:06 (YELLOW), #16 DRAPER, Kelsey (VALPO)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:42
01:04
04:13
04:25
06:27

10:46

14:26
15:19
15:46
15:51

16:47

19:24
19:29
19:56
20:01
20:11
20:20
20:23
23:59
27:33
29:38
30:52
31:45
31:50
33:07
35:41
36:56
37:25
37:33
38:29

39:43
41:03

42:35

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00

Team
csu
VALPO
VALPO
csu
csu
csu
VALPO

VALPO
Csu
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
Csu
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
Csu
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
Csu

Csu
Csu
VALPO
Csu

Csu
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
Csu

Play By Play

Play

WOOD, Sarah at goalie for Cleveland State.

MANSKI, Kristen at goalie for Valparaiso.

Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.

Shot by CSU SHINGARY, Haleigh HIGH.

Corner kick by CSU SIVIC, Amanda [04:13].

Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie WIDE LEFT.

GOAL by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CHMELA, Hailey, goal humber 3 for season.
Cleveland State 0, Valparaiso 1

*Played accross six yard box, finished first time

Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie BLOCKED.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita BLOCKED.

Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [15:46].

Shot by VALPO WARNER, Kristen BLOCKED.

Offside against Valparaiso.

Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey WIDE.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [19:24].

Header Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah BLOCKED.

Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [19:56].

Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.

Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey, SAVE TEAM.

Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [20:20].

Header Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey HIGH.

Shot by CSU SHINGARY, Haleigh HIGH.

CSU substitution: KOESTER, Brittney for SHINGARY, Haleigh.

CSU substitution: KAISER, Sarah for SIVIC, Amanda.

VALPO substitution: GODFREY, Allegra for LUDWIG, Sarrah.

Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [31:45].

Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey WIDE.

Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

VALPO substitution: WENZEL, Robin for FASSBINDER, Jenny.

Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

Corner kick by CSU HAVAS, Vickie [37:25].

Shot by CSU LEVI, Shea BLOCKED.

Shot by VALPO WENZEL, Robin, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Offside against Valparaiso.

GOAL by CSU HAVAS, Vickie, Assist by KOESTER, Brittney, goal number 7 for season.
Cleveland State 1, Valparaiso 1

*Collected ball at top of penalty area, hit top right corner

Foul on Cleveland State.

Offside against Valparaiso.

Foul on Cleveland State.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

CSU substitution: O'TOOLE, Erin for SARSFIELD, Marissa.

CSU substitution: SIVIC, Amanda for VIDOVIC, Taylor.

VALPO substitution: FASSBINDER, Jenny for CHMELA, Hailey.

VALPO substitution: LUDWIG, Sarrah for CRAVEN, Rita.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Foul on Cleveland State.



Csu
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
Csu
Csu
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
Csu
Csu
Csu
VALPO
VALPO
Csu
VALPO
VALPO

VALPO
Csu

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Foul on Valparaiso.

CSU substitution: SHINGARY, Haleigh for KOESTER, Brittney.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Yellow card on VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey.

CSU substitution: VIDOVIC, Taylor for LEVI, Shea.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

Foul on Valparaiso.

VALPO substitution: CRAVEN, Rita for GODFREY, Allegra.

VALPO substitution: CHMELA, Hailey for WENZEL, Robin.

Offside against Valparaiso.

Shot by VALPO WARNER, Kristen BLOCKED.

VALPO substitution: RYFIAK, Jordyn for FASSBINDER, Jenny.

Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [69:20].

Foul on Cleveland State.

Shot by VALPO OELSCHLAGER, Shelby, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

Shot by VALPO OELSCHLAGER, Shelby BLOCKED.

Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [71:37].

Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.

Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [73:00].

Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

CSU substitution: KOESTER, Brittney for KAISER, Sarah.

CSU substitution: SARSFIELD, Marissa for FADENHOLZ, Chloe.

Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

Shot by CSU VIDOVIC, Taylor, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

VALPO substitution: MANZKE, Morgan for DRAPER, Kelsey.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

Foul on Valparaiso.

Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie BLOCKED.

Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie BLOCKED.

Foul on Cleveland State.

Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [85:03].

Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [85:33].

Foul on Cleveland State.

Header Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

GOAL by VALPO MANZKE, Morgan, Assist by OELSCHLAGER, Shelby and RYFIAK, Jordyn, goal number 1 for season.
Cleveland State 1, Valparaiso 2

*Ball carried down left flank, slotted accross middle, finish far post

Header Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

End of period [90:00].



