

Cleveland State (7-5-1 (1-1-0)) -vs- Valparaiso (7-4-1 (1-1-0))
10/5/2013 at Valparaiso, Ind. (Brown Field)

Date: 10/5/2013

Attendance: 132

Stadium: Brown Field

Officials: Referee, Miguel Panduro Jr. Asst. Referee, Cayetano Silva Kevin Walter Alt. Official, Thomas Friedman

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Cleveland State	1	0	1
Valparaiso	1	1	2

Cleveland State 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A	MIN
Starters							
GK	1	WOOD, Sarah	0	0	0	0	90
D	5	SARFIELD, Marissa	0	0	0	0	61
F	6	SIVIC, Amanda	3	3	0	0	75
M	10	LEVI, Shea	1	0	0	0	60
D	11	DUBEAU, Frederike	0	0	0	0	90
D	13	FADENHOLZ, Chloe	0	0	0	0	74
F	18	HAVAS, Vickie	3	1	1	0	90
F	19	SHINGARY, Haleigh	2	0	0	0	62
F	20	STRAHORN, Lynsay	0	0	0	0	90
F	23	VIDOVIC, Taylor	1	1	0	0	75
M	26	SIERADZKI, Allie	4	2	0	0	90
Substitutes							
	4	KAISER, Sarah	0	0	0	0	44
	16	O'TOOLE, Erin	0	0	0	0	45
	17	KOESTER, Brittney	0	0	0	1	44
Totals			14	7	1	1	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	WOOD, Sarah	90:00	2	6
Totals			2	6

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Cleveland State	7	7	14
Valparaiso	13	7	20

Saves By Period	1	2	Total
Cleveland State	4	3	7
Valparaiso	1	5	6

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
6:27	VALPO	FASSBINDER, Jenny	CHMELA, Hailey	Played accross six yard box, finished fi
41:03	CSU	HAVAS, Vickie	KOESTER, Brittney	Collected ball at top of penalty area, h
87:26	VALPO	MANZKE, Morgan	OELSCHLAGER, Shelby , RYFIAK, Jordyn	Ball carried down left flank, slotted ac

Cautions and Ejections: 58:06 (YELLOW), #16 DRAPER, Kelsey (VALPO)

Valparaiso 2

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A	MIN
Starters							
GK	0	MANSKI, Kristen	0	0	0	0	90
D	6	OELSCHLAGER, Shelby	2	1	0	1	90
M	7	WARNER, Kristen	2	0	0	0	90
F	11	CHMELA, Hailey	4	1	0	1	71
F	12	CRAVEN, Rita	3	2	0	0	71
M	13	LUDWIG, Sarrah	2	1	0	0	76
D	15	SCHOEMANN, Erika	0	0	0	0	90
M	16	DRAPER, Kelsey	3	0	0	0	78
D	17	ULIN, Amanda	0	0	0	0	90
D	21	ELLIS, Tara	0	0	0	0	90
F	22	FASSBINDER, Jenny	2	2	1	0	58
Substitutes							
	4	RYFIAK, Jordyn	0	0	0	1	22
	23	MANZKE, Morgan	1	1	1	0	12
	27	WENZEL, Robin	1	1	0	0	29
	28	GODFREY, Allegra	0	0	0	0	33
Totals			20	9	2	3	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	MANSKI, Kristen	90:00	1	6
Totals			1	6

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Cleveland State	2	0	2
Valparaiso	5	5	10

Fouls By Period	1	2	Total
Cleveland State	5	11	16
Valparaiso	1	10	11

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	CSU	WOOD, Sarah at goalie for Cleveland State.
00:00	VALPO	MANSKI, Kristen at goalie for Valparaiso.
00:42	VALPO	Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.
01:04	CSU	Shot by CSU SHINGARY, Haleigh HIGH.
04:13	CSU	Corner kick by CSU SIVIC, Amanda [04:13].
04:25	CSU	Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie WIDE LEFT.
06:27	VALPO	GOAL by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny (FIRST GOAL), Assist by CHMELA, Hailey, goal number 3 for season.

Cleveland State 0, Valparaiso 1

--	VALPO	*Played accross six yard box, finished first time
10:46	CSU	Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie BLOCKED.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
14:26	VALPO	Shot by VALPO FASSBINDER, Jenny, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.
15:19	VALPO	Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita BLOCKED.
15:46	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [15:46].
15:51	VALPO	Shot by VALPO WARNER, Kristen BLOCKED.
--	VALPO	Offside against Valparaiso.
16:47	VALPO	Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey WIDE.
--	VALPO	Foul on Valparaiso.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
19:24	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [19:24].
19:29	VALPO	Header Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah BLOCKED.
19:56	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [19:56].
20:01	VALPO	Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.
20:11	VALPO	Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey, SAVE TEAM.
20:20	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [20:20].
20:23	VALPO	Header Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey HIGH.
23:59	CSU	Shot by CSU SHINGARY, Haleigh HIGH.
27:33	CSU	CSU substitution: KOESTER, Brittney for SHINGARY, Haleigh.
29:38	CSU	CSU substitution: KAISER, Sarah for SIVIC, Amanda.
30:52	VALPO	VALPO substitution: GODFREY, Allegra for LUDWIG, Sarrah.
31:45	VALPO	Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [31:45].
31:50	VALPO	Shot by VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey WIDE.
33:07	VALPO	Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.
35:41	VALPO	VALPO substitution: WENZEL, Robin for FASSBINDER, Jenny.
36:56	CSU	Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.
37:25	CSU	Corner kick by CSU HAVAS, Vickie [37:25].
37:33	CSU	Shot by CSU LEVI, Shea BLOCKED.
38:29	VALPO	Shot by VALPO WENZEL, Robin, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
39:43	VALPO	Offside against Valparaiso.
41:03	CSU	GOAL by CSU HAVAS, Vickie, Assist by KOESTER, Brittney, goal number 7 for season.

Cleveland State 1, Valparaiso 1

--	CSU	*Collected ball at top of penalty area, hit top right corner
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
42:35	VALPO	Offside against Valparaiso.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	CSU	CSU substitution: O'TOOLE, Erin for SARSFIELD, Marissa.
45:00	CSU	CSU substitution: SIVIC, Amanda for VIDOVIC, Taylor.
45:00	VALPO	VALPO substitution: FASSBINDER, Jenny for CHMELA, Hailey.
45:00	VALPO	VALPO substitution: LUDWIG, Sarrah for CRAVEN, Rita.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
--	VALPO	Foul on Valparaiso.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.
--	VALPO	Foul on Valparaiso.
--	CSU	Foul on Cleveland State.

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

55:31 CSU CSU substitution: SHINGARY, Haleigh for KOESTER, Brittney.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

58:06 VALPO Yellow card on VALPO DRAPER, Kelsey.

59:33 CSU CSU substitution: VIDOVIC, Taylor for LEVI, Shea.

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

62:49 CSU Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

64:11 VALPO VALPO substitution: CRAVEN, Rita for GODFREY, Allegra.

64:11 VALPO VALPO substitution: CHMELA, Hailey for WENZEL, Robin.

65:31 VALPO Offside against Valparaiso.

67:39 VALPO Shot by VALPO WARNER, Kristen BLOCKED.

67:43 VALPO VALPO substitution: RYFIAK, Jordyn for FASSBINDER, Jenny.

69:20 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [69:20].

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

70:14 VALPO Shot by VALPO OELSCHLAGER, Shelby, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

71:08 VALPO Shot by VALPO OELSCHLAGER, Shelby BLOCKED.

71:37 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [71:37].

72:23 VALPO Shot by VALPO CHMELA, Hailey BLOCKED.

73:00 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [73:00].

73:34 VALPO Shot by VALPO CRAVEN, Rita, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

73:49 CSU CSU substitution: KOESTER, Brittney for KAISER, Sarah.

73:49 CSU CSU substitution: SARSFIELD, Marissa for FADENHOLZ, Chloe.

76:34 CSU Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

77:06 CSU Shot by CSU VIDOVIC, Taylor, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

77:44 VALPO VALPO substitution: MANZKE, Morgan for DRAPER, Kelsey.

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

81:45 CSU Shot by CSU SIVIC, Amanda, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

-- VALPO Foul on Valparaiso.

82:58 CSU Shot by CSU HAVAS, Vickie BLOCKED.

83:08 CSU Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie BLOCKED.

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

85:03 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO WARNER, Kristen [85:03].

85:33 VALPO Corner kick by VALPO ELLIS, Tara [85:33].

-- CSU Foul on Cleveland State.

87:03 VALPO Header Shot by VALPO LUDWIG, Sarrah, SAVE WOOD, Sarah.

87:26 VALPO GOAL by VALPO MANZKE, Morgan, Assist by OELSCHLAGER, Shelby and RYFIAK, Jordyn, goal number 1 for season.

Cleveland State 1, Valparaiso 2

-- VALPO *Ball carried down left flank, slotted accross middle, finish far post

89:15 CSU Header Shot by CSU SIERADZKI, Allie, SAVE MANSKI, Kristen.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].